
MINUTES SNOWBOARD CROSS
Competition

Staff Course

Course description

Program
8:00

9:00 9:15

9:30 10:00

10:30 11:30

13:00 14:25

FIS Snowboard, Freestyle and Freeski World
Championships 2023

28-Feb-2023

Place Date

Team Captains' Meeting of Participants 48 Women 16 Men 32

FIS Technical Delegate

FIS Race Director Name of course

Referee Elevation Start

Chief of Competition Finish

Start Referee Vertical Drop

Finish Referee Course Length

Chief of Course Number of Elements

Course Builder Number of Features

Course Designer

Technical Advisor

Video Controller

Equipment Controller

Connection Coach

Duration Start time Finish time

First run on lift for athletes

Team Captains Meeting

Bakuriani (GEO) 19 Feb - 5 Mar
2023

Tobie JACQUEMOUD FRA Jury

Uwe BEIER FIS Jury Didveli

Alberto SCHIAVON FIS Jury 2038 m

Iason ABRAMISHVILI GEO Jury 1862 m

Bell BERGHUIS NED 176 m

Riccardo CHIMINAZZO ITA 1340 m

Soso JAPARIDZE GEO 36 x

Thomas GIRLANDO FRA 50 x

Nicolas VAUDROZ SUI

Alberto SCHIAVON FIS

Peter KROGOLL FIS

Markus MALSINER ITA

Kevin STRUCL FRA

0:15

0:30

1:00

1:25

Start little butter, step to little wu-tang, step down, step up on lip, step down, 3 rollers, bank left, roller, roller, right bank, corner jump, left turn, tum
bank, (white rabbit line), 3 roller, 3 roller, 2 roller, 1 roller, turn left, 3 roller, jump, step up, roller, step down jump, right bank, (Georgian River) turn
jump, left bank jump, step down, 1 roller, step down, 2 roller, 2 rollers on right turn, jump, 3 rollers, 2 rollers, finish jump

Section Chief meeting 8:15

Men's starting from 1/16 Finals - Women's starting from Eightfinals

Men starting from Eightfinals - Women starting from Quarterfinals

immediately after the race in the finish area

Transponders are mandatory already during inspection and training - without transponders no course access might be granted

1-Mar-2023

Inspection

Training

Pre Finals Round

Finals

Medal Ceremony

18:00 18:30

Comments

Jury Inspection, Course Setting 7:30 8:30

Coaches Inspection 8:30 8:50

Break / Course Preparation 8:50 9:00

Break / Course Preparation 9:15 9:30

Break / Course Preparation 10:00 10:25

Coaches & Photographers on place 10:20

Forerunners - Heats 10:25 10:30

Break / Course Preparation 11:30 12:50

Coaches & Photographers on place 12:45

Forerunners - Heats 12:50 13:00

After Men's Eightfinals and Women's Quarterfinals skidoo from the finish to go back at the start
Flash interviews for the medallists after each Big Final

Equipment Control will take place during the day at any time                                                                                                                                                                      

1:00

0:20

0:10

0:15

00:25

00:05

01:20

00:10

0:30

FI
N

A
LS

00:05: Admission until 9:10

RUNs: open Start with door: no

Bakuriani Inn


