

## **MINUTES**

## **SNOWBOARD CROSS**

Competition FIS Snowboard, Freestyle and Freeski World Championships 2023					Place Bakuriani (GEO)		Date	19 Feb 20	- 5 Mar 23
Team Captains' Meeting of	Particip	ants 48	Women	16	Men		32		
Staff			·	Cour	se				
FIS Technical Delegate	Tobie JACQUEMOUD	FRA	Jury						
FIS Race Director	Uwe BEIER	FIS	Jury	Name	of course		Didveli		
Referee	Alberto SCHIAVON	FIS	Jury	Elevat	on	Start		2038	m
Chief of Competition	lason ABRAMISHVILI	GEO	Jury			Finish		1862	m
Start Referee	Bell BERGHUIS	NED				Vertical Drop		176	m
Finish Referee	Riccardo CHIMINAZZO	ITA		Cours	9	Length		1340	m
Chief of Course	Soso JAPARIDZE	GEO				Number of Ele	ments	36	x
Course Builder	Thomas GIRLANDO	FRA				Number of Fea	itures	50	x
Course Designer	Nicolas VAUDROZ	SUI							
Technical Advisor	Alberto SCHIAVON	FIS							
Video Controller	Peter KROGOLL	FIS							
Equipment Controller	Markus MALSINER	ΙΤΑ							
Connection Coach	Kevin STRUCL	FRA							
Course description	1								

Start little butter, step to little wu-tang, step down, step up on lip, step down, 3 rollers, bank left, roller, roller, right bank, corner jump, left turn, tum bank, (white rabbit line), 3 roller, 3 roller, 2 roller, 1 roller, turn left, 3 roller, jump, step up, roller, step down jump, right bank, (Georgian River) turn jump, left bank jump, step down, 1 roller, step down, 2 roller, 2 rollers on right turn, jump, 3 rollers, 2 rollers, finish jump

	Program	1-Mar-2023	Duration	Start time	Finish time	
	First run on lift for athletes			8:00		
Jury Inspection, Course Setting		1:00	7:30	8:30	Section Chief meeting 8:15	
Coaches Inspection		0:20	8:30	8:50		
Break / Course Preparation		0:10	8:50	9:00		
Inspection		0:15	9:00	9:15	Admission until 9:10	
Break / Course Preparation		0:15	9:15	9:30		
	Training		0:30	9:30	10:00	RUNs: open Start with door: no
	Break / Course Preparation		00:25	10:00	10:25	
FINALS	Coaches & Photographers on place			10:20		
	Forerunners - H	eats	00:05	10:25	10:30	
	Pre Finals Round		1:00	10:30	11:30	Men's starting from 1/16 Finals - Women's starting from Eightfinals
	Break / Course I	Preparation	01:20	11:30	12:50	
	Coaches & Photographers on place			12:45		
	Forerunners - H	eats	00:10	12:50	13:00	
	Finals		1:25	13:00	14:25	Men starting from Eightfinals - Women starting from Quarterfinals
	Medal (	Ceremony				immediately after the race in the finish area
	Team Captains	Meeting	0:30	18:00	18:30	Bakuriani Inn

## Comments

Transponders are mandatory already during inspection and training - without transponders no course access might be granted Equipment Control will take place during the day at any time

After Men's Eightfinals and Women's Quarterfinals skidoo from the finish to go back at the start

Flash interviews for the medallists after each Big Final